-/
UNOFFICIAL CQp¥kmom e «

?9-08-11 15:32:31

“, Cook County Recorder 41,50
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: . m. l ”") ” ,,
. 99765634 y

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP
777 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2700
Los Angeles, CA 90017

Attention: Ronald D. Husdon, Esq.

MODIFICATION OF AMENDED AND RESTATED
COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS
(QUAKER)

. THIS MGDIFICATION OF AMENDED AND RESTATED COLLATERAL
ASSIGNMENT OF LE4SES AND RENTS (this “Agreement”) is made as of July 30, 1999, by
SHUWA RIVERFRONT LiMITED PARTNERSHIP (“Assignor™), and THE SUMITOMO
BANK, LIMITED, LOS ANGELES BRANCH (“Assignee”). ' 3

WHEREAS, Assignorreviously executed and delivered to and in favor of
Assignee that certain Amended and Resizied Secured Promissory Note dated as of January 11,
1996 in the principal amount of $21,000,000,as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan
Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents 4ated as of April 30, 1996, as amended by that
certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note aid Related Loan Documents dated as of July 31,
1996, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan
Documents dated as of January 31, 1997, as amended by, that certain Amendment to Loan
Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of Apxil 30, 1997, as amended by that
certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loap Documents dated as of July 31,
1997, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreemeni; Note and Related Loan
Documents dated as of October 31, 1997, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan
Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of January 30, {998, as amended by that
certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of May 29,
1998, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note anG Reiated Loan
Documents dated as of July 31, 1998, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan
Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of October 30, 1998, as amsuded by that
certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of January
29. 1999, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan
Documents dated as of February 26, 1999, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan
Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of March 23, 1999, and as further
amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents
dated as of April 26, 1999, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and
Related Loan Documents dated as of May 6, 1999, and as further amended: by that certain
Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of May 28, 1999
(as amended, the “Note™);

A)({C/(DCXDS;I /s aﬂ*ﬁ$:l'ﬁ2kk

LAOI/BENDA/144928.1




UNOFFICIAL CLIBes

WHEREAS, the Note was executed and delivered pursuant to the terms of that
certain Amended and Restated Secured Credit Agreement dated as of January 11, 1996, as
amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents
dated as of April 30, 1996, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and
Related Loan Documents dated as of July 31, 1996, as amended by that certain Amendment to
Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of January 31, 1997, as amended
by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of
April 30, 1997, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related
Loan Documents dated as of July 31, 1997, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan
Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of October 31, 1997, as amended by that
certain Azierdment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of January
30, 1998, as-amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan -
Documents daicd as of May 29, 1998, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan
Agreement, Note arid Related Loan Documents dated as of July 31, 1998, as amended by that
certain Amendment t5 J.¢an Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of October
30, 1998, as amended by tiat certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan
Documents dated as of January 29, 1999, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan
Agreement, Note and Related ‘Loaz Docyments dated as of February 26, 1999, as amended by
that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related Loan Documents dated as of
March 25, 1999, as amended by that c¢rtain Amendment to Loan Agreement, Note and Related
Loan Documents dated as of April 26, 1992, as amended by that certain Amendment to Loan
Agreement, Note and Related Loan Docurneris dated as of May 6, 1999, and as further amended
by that certain Amendment to Loan Agreemert, Mote and Related Loan Documents dated as of
May 28, 1999 (as amended, the “Credit Agreenieit”) between Assignor, Shuwa Investments
Corporation, Shuwa Corporation of Chicago, Shuwa Wacker Corporation and Assignee;

WHEREAS, in connection with the execution-aind delivery of the Note, Assignor
executed and delivered to Assignee that certain Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security
Agreement dated as of January 11, 1996 and recorded on Februzry 29, 1996 in the Official
Records of the Cook County Recorder (the “Official Records”) as [r¢trument Number 96157847,
as amended by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated Morigage and Security
Agreement dated as of April 30, 1996 and recorded on June 7, 1996 as Instrament
Number 96437349, as amended by that certain Modification of Amended and ®¢stated Mortgage
and Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 1996 and recorded on October 17,1994 in the
Official Records as Instrument Number 96791184, as amended by that certain Modi*ication of
Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 1997 and
recorded on February 27, 1997 in the Official Records as Instrument Number 97137413, as
amended by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security
Agreement dated as of April 30, 1997 and recorded on May 15, 1997 in the Official Records as
Instrument Number 97346722, as amended by that certain Modification of Amended and
Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 1997 and recorded on August
25, 1997 in the Official Records as Instrument Number 97622330, as amended by that certain
Modification of Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of October
31, 1997 and recorded on November 19, 1997 in the Official Records as Instrument Number
97867977, as amended by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated as of January 30, 1998 and recorded on February 17, 1998 in the

LAOL/BENDA/144928.1 2




UNOFFICIAL COP Yv976s634

Official Records as Instrument No. 98123716, as amended by that certain Modification of
Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of May 29, 1998 and
recorded on July 1, 1998 in the Official Records as Instrument No. 98565528, as amended by
that certain Modification of Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as
of July 31, 1998 and recorded on September 3, 1998 in the Official Records as Instrument No.
98-790213, as amended by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 1998 and recorded on February 11, 1999 in the
Official Records as Instrument No. 99-147096, as amended by that certain Modification of
Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of January 29, 1999 and
recorded on March 9, 1999 in the Official Records as Instrument No. 99-224097, as amended by
that certairi Madification of Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as
of February 20.1999 and recorded on March 16, 1999 in the Official Records as Instrument No.
99254280, as aip<nded by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated Mortgage and
Security Agreement dited as of March 25, 1999 and recorded on April 8, 1999 in the Official
Records as Instrument NJ. 99304291, as amended by that certain Modification of Amended and
Restated Mortgage and S:crity Agreement dated as of April 26, 1999 and recorded on April 30,
1999 in the Official Records as Instrument No. 99419290, as amended by that certain
Modification of Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of May 6,
1999 and recorded on May 12, 1929 in the Official Records as Instrument No. 99459472, and as
further amended by that certain Modifivation of Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security
Agreement dated as of May 28, 1999 ard zecorded on June 10, 1999 in the Official Records as
Instrument No. 99557763 (as amended, the “DMoitgage”).

WHEREAS, in connection with tiz¢ <xecution and delivery of the Note, Assignor
executed and delivered to Assignee that certain Amérded and Restated Collateral Assignment of
Leases and Rents dated as of January 11, 1996 and reco‘d<d on February 29, 1996 in the Official
Records as Instrument Number 96157848, as amended by thatcertain Modification of Amended
and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated agof April 30, 1996 and recorded
in the Official Records on June 7, 1996 as Instrument Number 9€427350, as amended by that
certain Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment cf Leases and Rents dated
as of July 31, 1996 and recorded in the Official Records on October 17, 1¥96 as Instrument
Number 96791185, as amended by that certain Modification of Amended ard Restated Collateral
Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of January 31, 1997 and recorded 1-ip< Official
Records on February 27, 1997 as Instrument No. 97152710, as amended by that<certain
Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents-d-ied as of
April 30, 1997 and recorded in the Official Records on May 15, 1997 as Instrument No.
97346723, as amended by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral
Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of July 31, 1997 and recorded in the Official Records
on August 25, 1997 as Instrument Number 97622331, as amended by that certain Modification
of Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of October 31,
1997 and recorded in the Official Records on November 19, 1997 as Instrument Number
97867978, as amended by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral
Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of January 30, 1998 and recorded in the Official
Records on February 17, 1998 as Instrument Number 98123717, as amended by that certain
Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of
May 29, 1998 and recorded in the Official Records on July 1, 1998 as Instrument Number

LAOI/BENDA/144928.1 3




-

UNOFFICIAL COPY

99765634

98565529, as amended by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral
Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of July 31, 1998 and recorded in the Official Records
on September 3, 1998 as Instrument Number 98790214, as amended by that certain Modification
of Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of October 30,
1998 and recorded in the Official Records on February 11, 1999 as Instrument Number 99-
147097, as amended by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral
Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of January 29, 1999 and recorded in the Official
Records on March 9, 1999 as Instrument Number 99-224098, as amended by that certain
Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of
February 26, 1999 and recorded in the Official Records on March 16, 1999 as Instrument
Number 95234281, as amended by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated

. Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of March 25, 1999 and recorded in the

Official Records oiv April 8, 1999 as Instrument Number 99340292, as amended by that certain
Modification of Amerded and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of
April 26, 1999 and recoried in the Official Records on April 30, 1999 as Instrument Number
99419291, as amended. b ~inhat certain Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral
Assignment of Leases and Repis-dated as of May 6, 1999 and recorded in the Official Records

on May 12, 1999 as Instrument Nimber 99459475, and as further amended by that certain

Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of
May 28, 1999 and recorded in the Offi¢ia! Records on June 10, 1999 as Instrument Number
99557764 (as amended, the “Assignmeni ~-f Leases™);

WHEREAS, the Assignment of Leases encumbers that certain real property
owned by Assignor described in Exhibit “A” hercic, and

WHEREAS, the parties have amended tke lerms of the Credit Agreement and the
Note pursuant to that certain Amendment to Loan Agreement; ote and Related Loan
Documents of even date herewith (the “Amendment”).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutuai piemises and covenants
herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The Assignment of Leases is hereby modified as follows:

(a)  all references therein to the term “Note” shall mean anc vefer to the
Note as amended by the Amendment;

(b) all references therein to the term “Credit Agreement” shall mean
and refer to the Credit Agreement as amended by the Amendment; and

(c)  all references therein to the term “Mortgage” shall mean and refer
to the Mortgage as amended by the Amendment and the documents and instruments delivered
pursuant thereto.

LAOI/BENDA/144928.1 4




UNOFFICIAL COPY
39765634
2. The provisions hereof shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective

heirs, administrators, executors, legal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties
hereto.

| 3. Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have
the meanings set forth for such terms in the Assignment of Leases. '

4, This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts each of
"which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall
constitute but one and the same Agreement.

p S Except as amended herein, the Assignment of Leases shall remain in full
force and effect-as eriginally written. By signing this Agreement, Assignor hereby reaffirms all
of its obligations urder the Assignment of Leases.

IN WITN’:S3 WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Agreement to
be executed as of the date first aritten above.

SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, and Illinois limited partnership

By~ Shuwa Corporation of Chicago,
its general partner

SIGNATURE MUST BE NOTARIZED By: /&v«z gé—a——f

TdKa_]l Sgayashl
President

THE SUMITOMO BANK, IIMITED,
LOS ANGELES BRANCH

A . ' _-——‘--—h-—.\. e
SIGNATURE MUST BE NOTARIZED By: = D
Nam ORI KOJIMA

Title: 'SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

LACI/BENDA/144928.1 5




UNOFFICIAL COPY

J9765634
CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A R A B D S B R S S R IR R O ST O R R R A A S T AT G G RO ORR

T

State of California

County of _/45 ANGELES

S e A e

SS.

TSR

on Ly 30, /994 , before me, _LINDE MUBUKIT , NOTHEY FUBLI_,

Date Name and Titla of Officer (e.g., “Jane Doe, Notary Public*)

personally appeared ThrAd!  KaBAYASH :

Name(s) of Signer{s)

/m:ersonally known to me

O proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence

to be the person(br whose nameii e

subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me herfpkE/ (e executed

B

e

Fe R e

ez

Y R R N Y I I B I O R A Vs s

TN TP LN
358 0 %

o = the - same in 1o thorized
8 c “eri‘:s ?Qﬁ ;‘];{10127 capacity(ibgr™ and that by (hi 1

fa, No?; e Ciifonia £ signatureg&Lon the instrument the person(3{, or
3 Los Angeles Courty—, [ the entity upon behalf of which the person(Ay

=)

s

My Comm. Expiras Mar 1, acted, executed the instrument.

and and/official seal.

BN A TN N W O N A A R AL D AL A

" Place Notary Seal Above

" Signalure of Notary Public /

OPTIONAL -=

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prave vauable *2.oersons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form o, another document.

A P DT T,

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document &M@M%MQLMM/
and En A Fi}

Document Date: ducy 39’/ /94 4 Number of Pages___ &5

A T u PR
~
4

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: .

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer

Signer's Name: __ —7tdkl/ LUFASHI

(1 Individual Top o himb hre
,d‘fCorporate Officer — Title(s): %Aﬂﬂ)"’

(0 Partner — O Limited [J General

0 Attorney in Fact

[ Trustee

(1 Guardian or Conservator
L] Other:

R O e e e e e R O D B D D O S P O SP

. _Signer Is Representing:

YRR OO

Y B S B e e T Y B B A S 0 7 B 5 87 0 8 1 G T R 07 Q87 G 87 O 5 7 (L 7 87 (R A S 87 1 07 87 3 S 7 G B S % 7 O G A B B 8 S 7 S P W G 7 e R X S 87

© 1997 National Notary Association » 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 + Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toli-Free 1-800-876-6827




UNOFFICIAL COPY  vvzs63,

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

R e O R Y A A A A N A R N e e D D R B B S R A R A A S e S e e Y S e S B T Y,

Rarg

State of California

SS.

N AN T

County of _L&J5 AVEELT S

T N SO N TR RN TN N

on_Al6. 2, /779 | before me, e/ L) L SAMBreAl LYY bl

% Date Name and Title of Officer {e.q., “Jane Doe, Notary Public”)
@  personally appeared Vi raas K otrsrA
Name(s) of Signer(s)

AT
Y Y A ST

E{ersonaily known to me
L] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence

4 ’
;‘ to be the person(g} whose name(s)’(f;?are ?’j
(t subscribed to.the within instrument and j
@ acknowledged to me that@she/they executed  §
8 the same in Hishher/their authorized §

capacitydes), and that by b@herltheir

g r“‘“ﬂ“-" < signature(syon the instrument the person(gy; or
é 1 %7 gﬁﬁmwm the entity upen behaif of which the person(s}”

acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

St L

Piace Notary Seaf Above / Signature of Notafy Public 4

A

oz Sazse Nt

OPTIONAL -—

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable (G persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this ‘orm i0-another document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document:

Document Date: Number of Pages.__

e

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

S St O

YRy,

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer

Signer's Name: RIGHT THUMBPRINT
OF SIGNER

a0 T A A R A A T e L Ne e~ T S T Sl T Ol e T s, S

: (] Individual Top of thumb here

i L] Corporate Officer — Title(s):

@ (O Partner —[J Limited 3 General &
§ [ Attorney in Fact 3
g [ Trustee J
: O Guardian or Conservator :
3 [ Other: o

Signer Is Representing;

i g
e 94
AR A R R R R R R e R R e S O R R e R R R R R e R R R R o B R N R R T S,
© 1997 National Notary Assaciation + 8350 De Soto Ave., P.O, Box 2402 - Chatsworlh, CA 91313-2402 Prod. No. 5907  Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827 -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

| - T o 49765634
PARCEL. T .- ' ' R

- —- - - -r e .- -

THAT PART OF ELOCK 2 IN ORTGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9. TOWNSHIE 39
NORTE,. RANGE. I4 EAST OF THE TETRD PRINCIPAL: MERTDIAN AT AND-BELQW THE HORTZONTAL
PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGQ CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE BOINT CF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE. QF NURTH CTARK STREET
{ALSQ BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOT 4 AND 5 IN SATD. BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CEICAGO RIVER,. AS CCCUPIED; THENCE NOHTHE ALONG THE EAST LINE QOF SATD NORTH
CLARK STREET ‘A NLSTANCE OF 300.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE % NISTANCE QF 134.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 134_1Q FEET
EAST QF AND PARALTLY. WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE QF
305.09 FEET T0 A FQCIL/C\CN THE NORTE LINE OF SATD CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED;
THENCE WEST ALONG THE-MURTH LINE QF SATD CHICAGD RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE
QF 134.18 FEET TQ THE PCINT OF BEGINNING, IN CCOK COUNTY, ILLINOTS.

ALSO

THAT EART QF ELOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TN OF CHICAGD IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIE 33
NORTH, RANGE l4 EAST QF THE THIRD BERTICIEPAL MERTDIAN AND ABQVE THE HORIZONTAL
PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CILY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: -
BEGINNING AT THE PQINT OF INTERSECTTON OF THE EAST LINE OF NURTH CLARK STREET
(ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND 5 If SATD BLOCK 2} AND THE NCRTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS QCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH AIUNG TEE EAST LINE OF SATD NORTH
CLARK STREET A DISTANCE QF 300.43 FEET; THENCE ZR5T AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 136.10 FEET; THENCE 5CJ7H ALONG A LINE 136.10 FEET
EAST OF AND PARALLFET. WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NCRTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE COF
305.16 FEET TO A POINT OF THE NORTE LINE OF SATD CHICLZD RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A
DISTANCE OF 136.18 FEET TC THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOUK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS DESCRIBED) IN TEHE
EASEMENT AND QPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 198§ AND RFCZUWDED
JANOARY 21, 1386 AS DOCUMENT NUMEER 86025344 MADE BY AND BETWEEN, LASALLE
NATIONAL, BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1986 AND- FwOWN AS
TRUST NUMEER 109495, LASATLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED JUNE 22, 1981 AND EKNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OXFORD PROPERTIES, INC.,
LASATLLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1885
AND EKNCOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND THE JDC-TISHAMAN, CHICARGO HOTEL COMPANY, AS
AMENDED BY -FIRST AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 23,
1989 AND RECORDED AUGUST 24, 1989 AS DOCUMENT 88384561 MADE BY AND BETWEEN
LASATLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASATLE NATIONAL
BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMEER 104102, LASATT.F NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE
UNDER. TRUST NUMBER 112420, QUAKER TOWER PARTNERSHIP, BCE DEVELOPMENT PROFPERTIES,
INC., LASALLE NATTONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND JDC CHICAGO




UNOFFICIAL COPY

J9765634

HOTEL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING-
DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN QORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE PQINT QF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSO BEING Tiif ZAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER - AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALCNG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS CCCUPIED A DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEET TO A PCINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED ‘AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET; THENCE MUWTH ALONG SATD LINE (SAID LINE ALSC BEING THE EAST FACE
OF AN EXTSTING CONCRETE (FOAUNDATION WALL AND ITS NORTHERLY AND SOQUTHERLY
EXTENSION THEREOF) A DISTANCF OF 305.09 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTALCL OF 187.37 FEET TO A POINT CON THE WEST LINE OF
SATD NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENZZ. SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE QF SATD NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF JHIZAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST QF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL ¢FRIDIAN, AT THE ABQVE THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGG CITY DATUM BOQUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE DPOINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE-OF NORTE DEARBORN STREET
(ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOUK %' AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGC RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NCPUY LINE QF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A POINT OM A LINE 136.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT RICHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE IAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET, THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 305.16 FEET; THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 186437 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOQUTE-LLWG THE
WEST LINE OF SATD NORTH DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311,60 FEET TO/LHE POINT
OF BEGINNING, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TC AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DESCRIBED IN THE
PARKTNG AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDED JANUARY 21, 13966 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 86025945 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATTONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339,
THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 109435, OXFORD
PROPERTIES, INC., AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED JUNE 26, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER AND




UNOFFICIAL COPY

9765634

UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELCW THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE +54.00 FEET ABOVE THE CEICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLQWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT COF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
{ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8§ IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGQ RIVEF, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGD
RIVER, AS OCCUPIZL, A DISTANCE QF 187.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AY. RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET; THENTZ JORTH ALONG SATD LINE (SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE EAST FACE
OF AN EXTISTING CONCRETMY FOUNDATION WALL AND ITS NORTHERLY AND SQUTHERLY
EXTENSION THEREOF) A DISTANCE OF 305.09 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISUANCE OF 187.37 FEET TO A POINT CON THE WEST LINE OF
SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; (HINZE SQUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE QF 311.50 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TCWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIP?L NVERIDIAN, AT AND ABOVE THE
HORTZONTAL PLANE +60.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CZ1iY¥ DATUM BCOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS :

BEGINNING AT THE POINT QF INTERSECTION OF THE WESI/LINE OF NORTH DEAREQRN STREET
{ALSQ BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 6 IN SAID Zu0CK.2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS QCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORIM LINE OF SATD CHICRGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A POINT/ W A LINE 136.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE 25T LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 305. .o ‘FEET; THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 1&5.37 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DERRBORN STREET, A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET T4 UHE POINT
OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 4:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DESCRIBED IN THE
GRANT OF AUTOMOBILE ACCESS EASEMENT DATED AUGUST 23, 1988 AND RECCRDED AUGUST
24, 1988 AS DCCUMENT 88384566 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATICONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 29, 1861 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER
104102 (THE GRANTCR) AND SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AN ILLINOIS
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, ACRCSS, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39




UNOFFICIAL COPY

99765634

NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS =

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSQO BEING
THE WEST LINE OF LOT 3 IN SATD BLOCK 2) AND THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET
(ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS S5 THROUGH 8, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SAID BLOCK
2); THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID WEST KINZIE STREET A DISTANCE OF
321.47 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSQ BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOT 3 IN
SAID BLOCK 2} A DISTANCE OF 178.60 FEET TO A POINT 311.60 FEET NORTH (AS
MEASURED ALONG SLID WEST LINE OF NCRTH DEARBQRN STREET) OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; THENCE(WFEST A DISTANCE OF 321.47 FEET TO A PQOINT OF THE EAST LINE OF
SATD NORTH CLARK STRFET 300.43 FEET NORTH (AS MEASURED ALONG SATD gAST LINE COF
NORTE CLARK STREET) (F/SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS CCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE
EAST LINE OF SATD NORTH C.ARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 177.86 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

PARCEL, S:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THZ 3ENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, OF THE PARKING FACILITY
FOR USE AND ENJOYMENT AS A GARAGE, AS OFSCRIBED IN ARTICLE III OF PARKING
AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 14, 1986 AND Fr_URDED JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT
86025945 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIUNAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMRER
110339, THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO EOTEL COMrINT, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST NUMBER 108453, OXFORD PROPERTIES; ANC., AND LASATI.E NATIONAL BANK,
AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, OVER THE'FULLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCX 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGQ ' SECTICN 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN [JQUILIDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS :

COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET
(ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5, §, 7 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2} AND THE EAST
LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET ({ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE QOF LOTS 4 ANR 5, IN SAID
BLOCK 2); THENCE SQUTH ( DEGREES WEST ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF NORIH/JTARK STREET
A DISTANCE OF 241.98 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST UFGURIBED
LINE, HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 135.02 FLEl TO A
POINT OF BEGINNING, SAID POINT BEING THE INSIDE FACE QOF THE GARARGE WALL;( IM(E
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINES ARE MEASURED ALONG THE INSIDE FACE OF SAID GARAGE
WALL; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE QF 3.(05 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0
DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE (QF 1.35 FEET; THENCE SOUTH S0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF
10.47 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF A 4.95 FEET; THENCE SOQUTH
90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 36.71 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE
OF 138.22 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 30 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 12.6% FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 67.46 FEET; THENCE NORTH 30 DEGREES WEST A
DISTANCE OF 16.86 FEET; THENCE SQUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 7.14 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 30 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 19.22 FEET; THENCE NCORTH (0 DEGREES
EAST A DISTANCE OF 6.05 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.84




o

UNOFFICIAL COPY

43765634

FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 26.16 FEET; THENCE. SOUTH. 90
DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 2.01 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF
27.09 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A.DISTANCE QF 1.39 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0
DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 143.53 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE
OF 2.02 FEET; THENCE NORTH. 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE QF 14.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH
%0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.96 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE
OF 12.95 FEET TQ THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS.

P.I.N. #17-09-409-006

PROPERTY ADDRESS. 321 N. CLARK STREET CHICAGO, ILLINQIS




